	- F-	RREST REPORT		14 161
NUE	Ovied	o Police Departmen	592024CF00	2123A00SEM
egion: o 1 ORIG	INAL Ma	rsy's Law CVI	For the Public	: No
SA: 30 GRID O1K			Juvenile	: No
Agency ORI#: FL0590400 Weapon Seized: No	OBTS#: Weapon Type: N	5902795381	Agency Report	± 202440000661
Arrest Location: 387 W BROAD				
Offense Location: 387 W BROAD Arrest Date/Time: 8/27/2024 16:4	· · · · · ·		e/Time: 8/27/2024 17:19 LED	Fingerprinted:
Jail#: 24-8920	Local#:		FDLE#:	DOC#:
		DEFENDANT	4110.00	2021
me: LEDBETTER, BARBRA BA			3: 7/16/1975 AUG 2 8	
ight: 503 Weight: Eyes: BLU ocal Address:		ated: N Drug Related: N FI 32765 Pho	•	age: nce: City
Next of Kin:	Relationship:	1 L 32/03	Phone: CLERK SEMINIO	
siness Name: ALL ABOUT KIDZ	Bus	siness Address: 387 W BROA	DWAY ST, OVIEDO, FL 3276	5
Job:		usiness Phone: 407-365-562 1		
DL#:	DL State: FL SSN: Kee	Marital: Pla	ce of Birth:	J 10/1/24
PS monitored: N Citizenship: Unit	ted States of America	If not a U.S. citizen, contact em	passy consulate	0 1011/19
Alias Name(s):		Person Identifier(s):		9UG 27 947:28
	Name of State States	BUILD LARGE BUILD	LARGE	and the same special
Co-Defendant(s):	/ENIII-			
<u>ame</u>	27 (Sakanin Ri 198 Ri Mbannan Masasaca		Race Sex DOB	or Age
		CHARGE(S)		
1 NEGLECT CHILD WITHOU		827.03 2d No	Commit	Probable Cause
HARM (BOND \$2,500) Drug Activity: N/A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Drug Qty:	0.00
	re/she has just and reasonable grounds	to believe, and does believe that the above		
Drug Activity: N/A			re named defendant committed the following v	
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he		ing cause for arrest.) BOND: 2	re named defendant committed the following v	iolation of law:
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he On the 27 of August 2024 at 4:48 PM (SP.C. Exists for Charge(s):	Specifically include facts constituti Judges's Signatur 500 hours I, Officer Mosele	ing cause for arrest.) BOND: 2	to named defendant committed the following votes to the following vo	esponse to an
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he On the 27 of August 2024 at 4:48 PM (\$\frac{1}{2}\] P.C. Exists for Charge(s): 108/27/2024 at approximately 15 are DCF case from the day prior tended period of time the guyers her to physically go to the tecked the bus. 2016 She began bang dee showed was alone of the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked	Judges's Signature 500 hours I, Officer Mosele in which a 6 year old girl, I rior, 08/26/2024. Through E s, which was turned off and Ledbetter, did not check the back of the bus and visual eep in the back and unawaying on a window. Surveilla on the bus for one hour and ted a written statement and rest Ledbetter for F.S.S. 82 are checked for proper fit all	ey responded to All About K REGISTRIES ey responded to All About K REGISTRIES was le DCF's investigation and my d unattended, for a period of the bus after arriving to the d ally check the seats, which s are everyone exited. She late ance video shows a passing d two minutes. d is willing to press charges 27.03 (2d) Neglect of a Chile	Date of the following was at 387 W Broadway St. in reft on the daycare's bus alone in the following was determed to the hour and two minutes in the did not do. She then signed are woke up realizing she was we parent walking by and noticing the walking the walkin	esponse to an in the heat for an inined hear parking lot of Her job duty a log stating she ery hot and had . The
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he On the 27 of August 2024 at 4:48 PM (\$\frac{1}{2}\] P.C. Exists for Charge(s): 108/27/2024 at approximately 15 are DCF case from the day prior tended period of time the guyers her to physically go to the tecked the bus. 2016 She began bang dee showed was alone of the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights that the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked handcuffs which weights the stabilished probable cause to arrouble-locked	Judges's Signature 500 hours I, Officer Mosele in which a 6 year old girl, I rior, 08/26/2024. Through E s, which was turned off and Ledbetter, did not check the back of the bus and visual eep in the back and unawaying on a window. Surveilla on the bus for one hour and ted a written statement and rest Ledbetter for F.S.S. 82 are checked for proper fit all	ey responded to All About K REGISTRIES ey responded to All About K REGISTRIES was le DCF's investigation and my d unattended, for a period of the bus after arriving to the d ally check the seats, which s are everyone exited. She late ance video shows a passing d two minutes. d is willing to press charges 27.03 (2d) Neglect of a Chile	Date of the following was at 387 W Broadway St. in reft on the daycare's bus alone in the following was determed to the hour and two minutes in the did not do. She then signed are woke up realizing she was we parent walking by and noticing the walking the walkin	esponse to an in the heat for an inined he parking lot of Her job duty a log stating she ery hot and had . The
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he On the 27 of August 2024 at 4:48 PM (\$\frac{1}{2}\] P.C. Exists for Charge(s): 108/27/2024 at approximately 15 are DCF case from the day prior tended period of time the day prior tended period of time the day prior as left sleeping on a daycare bus I About Kidz. The driver, Barbra I quires her to physically go to the ecked the bus. Was asleed buble breathing. She began bang dee showed was alone of the complete stablished probable cause to arm as the complete cause to arm as the cause t	Judges's Signature 500 hours I, Officer Mosele in which a 6 year old girl, I rior, 08/26/2024. Through Es, which was turned off and Ledbetter, did not check the back of the bus and visual eep in the back and unawaging on a window. Surveilla on the bus for one hour and ted a written statement and rest Ledbetter for F.S.S. 82	ey responded to All About K REGISTRIES ey responded to All About K REGISTRIES was le DCF's investigation and my d unattended, for a period of the bus after arriving to the d ally check the seats, which s are everyone exited. She late ance video shows a passing d two minutes. d is willing to press charges 27.03 (2d) Neglect of a Chile	Date of the following was at 387 W Broadway St. in reft on the daycare's bus alone in the following was determed to the hour and two minutes in the did not do. She then signed are woke up realizing she was we parent walking by and noticing the walking the walkin	esponse to an in the heat for an inined hear parking lot of Her job duty a log stating she park hot and had hear hot and had seemed using
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he On the 27 of August 2024 at 4:48 PM (\$\frac{1}{2}\] P.C. Exists for Charge(s): 108/27/2024 at approximately 15 are DCF case from the day prior tended period of time the day prior tended period of time the day prior as left sleeping on a daycare bus I About Kidz. The driver, Barbra I quires her to physically go to the ecked the bus. Was asleed buble breathing. She began bang dee showed was alone of the complete stablished probable cause to arm as the complete cause to arm as the cause t	Judges's Signature 500 hours I, Officer Mosele in which a 6 year old girl, I fror, 08/26/2024. Through Es, which was turned off and Ledbetter, did not check the back of the bus and visual eep in the back and unawaging on a window. Surveilla on the bus for one hour and ted a written statement and rest Ledbetter for F.S.S. 82 are checked for proper fit alphicle.	ey responded to All About K RECORDED was le DCF's investigation and my d unattended, for a period of the bus after arriving to the de ally check the seats, which so the everyone exited. She late ance video shows a passing d two minutes. d is willing to press charges 27.03 (2d) Neglect of a Chiling and searched by Officer Seln	Date of the following was at 387 W Broadway St. in reft on the daycare's bus alone in the following was determed to the hour and two minutes in the did not do. She then signed are woke up realizing she was we parent walking by and noticing the walking the walkin	esponse to an in the heat for an inned learning by a log stating she ery hot and had learning. The
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he On the 27 of August 2024 at 4:48 PM (\$\frac{1}{2}\] P.C. Exists for Charge(s): 108/27/2024 at approximately 15 ten DCF case from the day prior tended period of time the day prior tended period of time the day prior as left sleeping on a daycare bus I About Kidz. The driver, Barbra I quires her to physically go to the ecked the bus. Was asle buble breathing. She began bang deo showed was alone of the bus was alone of the buble-locked handcuffs which we butle-locked handcuffs which we butly Jail in my marked patrol verification.	Judges's Signature 500 hours I, Officer Mosele in which a 6 year old girl, I fror, 08/26/2024. Through Es, which was turned off and Ledbetter, did not check the back of the bus and visual eep in the back and unawaging on a window. Surveilla on the bus for one hour and ted a written statement and rest Ledbetter for F.S.S. 82 are checked for proper fit alphicle.	ey responded to All About K RECORDED was le DCF's investigation and my d unattended, for a period of the bus after arriving to the de ally check the seats, which so the everyone exited. She late ance video shows a passing d two minutes. d is willing to press charges 27.03 (2d) Neglect of a Chiling and searched by Officer Seln	Date of the following was at 387 W Broadway St. in reft on the daycare's bus alone in the following was determed to the hour and two minutes in the did not do. She then signed are woke up realizing she was we parent walking by and noticing the walking the walkin	esponse to an in the heat for an inined he parking lot of Her job duty a log stating she ery hot and had . The
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he On the 27 of August 2024 at 4:48 PM (\$\frac{1}{2}\] P.C. Exists for Charge(s): 108/27/2024 at approximately 15 ten DCF case from the day prior tended period of time the day prior tended period of time the day prior as left sleeping on a daycare bus I About Kidz. The driver, Barbra I quires her to physically go to the ecked the bus. Was asle buble breathing. She began bang deo showed was alone of the bus was alone of the buble-locked handcuffs which we butle-locked handcuffs which we butly Jail in my marked patrol verification.	Judges's Signature 500 hours I, Officer Mosele in which a 6 year old girl, I fror, 08/26/2024. Through Es, which was turned off and Ledbetter, did not check the back of the bus and visual eep in the back and unawaging on a window. Surveilla on the bus for one hour and ted a written statement and rest Ledbetter for F.S.S. 82 are checked for proper fit alphicle.	ey responded to All About K RECORDED was le DCF's investigation and my d unattended, for a period of the bus after arriving to the de ally check the seats, which so the everyone exited. She late ance video shows a passing d two minutes. d is willing to press charges 27.03 (2d) Neglect of a Chiling and searched by Officer Seln	Date of the following was at 387 W Broadway St. in reft on the daycare's bus alone in the following was determed to the hour and two minutes in the did not do. She then signed are woke up realizing she was we parent walking by and noticing the walking the walkin	esponse to an in the heat for an inined hear parking lot of Her job duty a log stating she ery hot and had . The
Drug Activity: N/A The undersignted certifieds and swears that he On the 27 of August 2024 at 4:48 PM (\$\frac{1}{2}\] P.C. Exists for Charge(s): 108/27/2024 at approximately 15 ten DCF case from the day prior tended period of time the day prior tended period of time the day prior as left sleeping on a daycare bus I About Kidz. The driver, Barbra I quires her to physically go to the ecked the bus. Was asle buble breathing. She began bang deo showed was alone of the bus was alone of the buble-locked handcuffs which we butle-locked handcuffs which we butly Jail in my marked patrol verification.	Judges's Signature 500 hours I, Officer Mosele in which a 6 year old girl, I rior, 08/26/2024. Through E s, which was turned off and Ledbetter, did not check the back of the bus and visual eep in the back and unawaging on a window. Surveilla on the bus for one hour and ted a written statement and rest Ledbetter for F.S.S. 82 are checked for proper fit and chicle.	ey responded to All About K RECORDED was le DCF's investigation and my d unattended, for a period of the bus after arriving to the de ally check the seats, which so the everyone exited. She late ance video shows a passing d two minutes. d is willing to press charges 27.03 (2d) Neglect of a Chiling and searched by Officer Seln	Date of the following was at 387 W Broadway St. in reft on the daycare's bus alone in the following was determed to the hour and two minutes in the did not do. She then signed are woke up realizing she was we parent walking by and noticing the walking the walkin	esponse to an in the heat for an inined the parking lot of Her job duty a log stating she ery hot and had the parking lot of the stating she ery hot and had the stating she ery hot and had the stating she ery hot and had



ARREST REPORT **Oviedo Police Department** Marsy's Law CVI Region: Ö For the Public: No Juvenile: No CSA: 30 GRID 01K Agency ORI#: FL0590400 OBTS#: Agency Report #: 202440000661 **ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION** Miranda HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY Bond: Charge # Bond: Charge # Verified By: Warning Name: Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned ADULTS ONLY!! Hold for First App DO NOT BOND Reason: 3.Surety 5. Cert. 4. Bail/ 6. Other Type: 1. R.O.R. 2. Cash DZOB Bond Returnable Court Date: Returnable Court Date:

Name/Title of Person Authorized to Adminster Oath.

Release Date:

Releasing Officer:

Release Time:

202440000661

Moseley, Scott m85686 Name(Printed) and Employee#

Printed On: 08/27/2024 19:20
Printed by: OVIEDOPD\smoseley

Page 2 of 2

